Numerical Roster

2 Harrison Ray IF R/R 6-0 200 Sr./3L Longwood, Fla./Lake Brantley
3 Cooper Davis OF L/R 59 180 Jr.j2L Mississauga, Ontario/St. Aloysius Gonzaga
5 CJ Rodriguez C R/R 5-10 185 Fr./HS Newport Beach, Calif./Mater Dei
6 Tate Kolwyck IF R/R 6-0 196 So./1L Memphis, Tenn./Arlington
8 Isaiah Thomas OF R/R 6-2 200 So./1L Palm Beach Gardens, Fla./The Benjamin School
9 Carter Young IF S/R 6-0 185 Fr./HS Selah, Wash./Selah
10 T.J. McKenzie IF R/R 6-1 175 Fr./HS Loxahatchee, Fla./The Benjamin School
11 Matt Hogan OF L/R 6-0 195 So./1L Melville, N.Y./Half Hollow Hills East
12 Dominic Keegan UTL R/R 6-0 210 So./1L Methuen, Mass./Central Catholic
16 Austin Martin UTL R/R 6-0 185 Jr.j2L Jacksonville, Fla/Trinity Christian Academy
18 Will Duff UTL R/R 5-11 190 Fr./HS Springfield, Mo./Springfield Catholic
19 Troy Laneve OF L/R 6-0 205 Fr./HS Pittsburgh, Pa./Pine Richland
20 Ty Duvall C L/R 5-11 200 Sr./3L Lebanon, Ohio/Lebanon
21 Tyler Brown RHP R/R 6-4 220 Jr.j2L Ashland, Ohio/Olentangy Orange
22 Jack Leiter RHP R/R 6-0 195 Fr./HS Summit, N.J./Delbarton School
25 Parker Noland IF L/R 6-1 195 Fr./HS Knoxville, Tenn./Farragut
27 Ethan Smith RHP R/R 6-2 210 So./1L Mt. Juliet, Tenn./Mt. Juliet
29 Nick Maldonado RHP R/R 6-1 210 Fr./HS Short Hills, N.J./Seton Hall Prep
30 Sterling Hayes IF R/R 6-1 205 So./1L San Diego, Calif./Francis Parker
32 Hugh Fisher LHP R/L 6-5 193 Jr.j2L Eads, Tenn./Briarcrest Christian
33 Erik Kaiser RHP R/R 6-5 220 Jr.j2L Waterloo, Ill./Waterloo
34 Spencer Jones UTL L/L 6-7 215 Fr./HS Encinitas, Calif./La Costa Canyon
35 Chris McElvain RHP R/R 6-1 205 Fr./HS Thompson Station, Tenn./Summit
39 Jake Eder LHP L/L 6-4 220 Jr.j2L Ocean Ridge, Fla./Calvary Christian Academy
40 Sam Hliboki RHP L/R 6-3 200 Fr./HS Los Angeles, Calif./Harvard Westlake
4 Justyn-Henry Malloy UTL R/R 6-2 220 So./1L Bergenfield, N.J./St. Joseph Regional
43 Michael Doolin RHP L/R 6-3 220 Fr./HS Schererville, Ind./Andrean
44 Mason Hickman RHP R/R 6-6 230 Jr.j2L Hendersonville, Tenn./Pope John Paull Il
45 Chance Huff RHP R/R 6-4 215 So./1L Niceville, Fla./Niceville
49 Ryan Keenan UTL L/L 5-10 175 Fr./HS Lighthouse Point, Fla./Calvary Christian Academy
50 Luke Murphy RHP R/R 6-5 185 R-Fr./HS Cross Plains, Tenn./East Robertson
55 Maxwell Romero Jr. C L/R 6-1 210 Fr./HS Miramar, Fla./Pembroke Pines Charter
66 Thomas Schultz RHP R/R 6-6 215 Fr./HS Mount Carmel, Pa./Our Lady of Lourdes Regional
80 Kumar Rocker RHP R/R 6-5 255 So./1L Athens, Ga./North Oconee

Head Coach: 4 Tim Corbin (Ohio Wesleyan ‘84) - 18th season at Vanderbilt
Associate Head Coach: 26 Scott Brown (SUNY-Cortland ‘99)

Assistant Coach: 24 Mike Baxter (Vanderbilt ‘05)

Volunteer Coach: 1 David Macias (Vanderbilt ‘08)

Strength and Conditioning Coach: Chris Ham (lllinois ‘05)

Director of Baseball Operations: Brooks Webb (Birmingham Southern ‘11)
Director of Player Development: Brandon Barak (llinois ‘12)

Video Coordinator: Josh Ruchotzke (Vanderbilt ‘17)

Equipment Manager: Kevin Collins (Purdue ‘15)

Student Managers: Sebastian Baca, Drew Baxley, Chase Casali, Jackson Kelley

6 Kolwyck, Tate COLE-wick

19 Laneve, Troy luh-neve

39 Eder, Jake EE-der

40 Hliboki, Sam luh-BO-kee

80 Rocker, Kumar KOO-mar
Barak, Brandon BARE-uck
Mater Dei mah-tur day
Miramar, Fla. MEER-uh-mar
Ruchotzke, Josh ruh-CHOT-skee
Methuen, Mass. meth-00-en




Alphabetical Roster

21 Tyler Brown RHP R/R 6-4 220 Jr/j2L Ashland, Ohio/Olentangy Orange
3 Cooper Davis OF L/R 5-9 180 Jr./2L Mississauga, Ontario/St. Aloysius Gonzaga
43 Michael Doolin RHP L/R 6-3 220 Fr.JHS Schererville, Ind./Andrean
18 Will Duff UTL R/R 5-11 190 Fr./HS Springfield, Mo./Springfield Catholic
20 Ty Duvall C L/R 5-11 200 Sr./3L Lebanon, Ohio/Lebanon
39 Jake Eder LHP L/L 6-4 220 Jrj2L Ocean Ridge, Fla./Calvary Christian Academy
32 Hugh Fisher LHP R/L 6-5 193 Jr./2L Eads, Tenn./Briarcrest Christian
30 Sterling Hayes IF R/R 6-1 205 So./1L San Diego, Calif./Francis Parker
44 Mason Hickman RHP R/R 6-6 230 Jr./2L Hendersonville, Tenn./Pope John Paull Il
40 Sam Hliboki RHP L/R 6-3 200 Fr./HS Los Angeles, Calif./Harvard Westlake
11 Matt Hogan OF L/R 6-0 195 So./1L Melville, N.Y./Half Hollow Hills East
45 Chance Huff RHP R/R 6-4 215 So./1L Niceville, Fla./Niceville
34 Spencer Jones uTL L/L 6-7 215 Fr./HS Encinitas, Calif./La Costa Canyon
33 Erik Kaiser RHP R/R 6-5 220 Jr./2L Waterloo, Ill./Waterloo
12 Dominic Keegan uTL R/R 6-0 210 So./1L Methuen, Mass./Central Catholic
49 Ryan Keenan uTL L/L 5-10 175 Fr./HS Lighthouse Point, Fla./Calvary Christian Academy
6 Tate Kolwyck IF R/R 6-0 196 So./1L Memphis, Tenn./Arlington
19 Troy Laneve OF L/R 6-0 205 Fr./HS Pittsburgh, Pa./Pine Richland
22 Jack Leiter RHP R/R 6-0 195 Fr./HS Summit, N.J./Delbarton School
29 Nick Maldonado RHP R/R 6-1 210 Fr./HS Short Hills, N.J./Seton Hall Prep
42 Justyn-Henry Malloy uTL R/R 6-2 220 So./1L Bergenfield, N.J./St. Joseph Regional
16 Austin Martin uTL R/R 6-0 185 Jr./2L Jacksonville, Fla/Trinity Christian Academy
35 Chris McElvain RHP R/R 6-1 205 Fr./HS Thompson Station, Tenn./Summit
10 T.J. McKenzie IF R/R 6-1 175 Fr./HS Loxahatchee, Fla./The Benjamin School
50 Luke Murphy RHP R/R 6-5 185 R-Fr./HS Cross Plains, Tenn./East Robertson
25 Parker Noland IF L/R 6-1 195 Fr./HS Knoxville, Tenn./Farragut
2 Harrison Ray IF R/R 6-0 200 Sr./3L Longwood, Fla./Lake Brantley
80 Kumar Rocker RHP R/R 6-5 255 So./1L Athens, Ga./North Oconee
5 CJ Rodriguez C R/R 5-10 185 Fr./HS Newport Beach, Calif./Mater Dei
55 Maxwell Romero Jr. C L/R 6-1 210 Fr./HS Miramar, Fla./Pembroke Pines Charter
66 Thomas Schultz RHP R/R 6-6 215 Fr./HS Mount Carmel, Pa./Our Lady of Lourdes Regional
27 Ethan Smith RHP R/R 6-2 210 So./1L Mt. Juliet, Tenn./Mt. Juliet
8 Isaiah Thomas OF R/R 6-2 200 So./1L Palm Beach Gardens, Fla./The Benjamin School
9 Carter Young IF S/R 6-0 185 Fr.JHS Selah, Wash./Selah

Head Coach: 4 Tim Corbin (Ohio Wesleyan ‘84) - 18th season at Vanderbilt
Associate Head Coach: 26 Scott Brown (SUNY-Cortland ‘99)

Assistant Coach: 24 Mike Baxter (Vanderbilt ‘05)

Volunteer Coach: 1 David Macias (Vanderbilt ‘08)

Strength and Conditioning Coach: Chris Ham (lllinois ‘05)

Director of Baseball Operations: Brooks Webb (Birmingham Southern ‘11)
Director of Player Development: Brandon Barak (Illinois ‘12)

Video Coordinator: Josh Ruchotzke (Vanderbilt 17)

Equipment Manager: Kevin Collins (Purdue ‘15)

Student Managers: Sebastian Baca, Drew Baxley, Chase Casali, Jackson Kelley

39 Eder, Jake EE-der

40 Hliboki, Sam luh-BO-kee

6 Kolwyck, Tate COLE-wick

19 Laneve, Troy luh-neve

80 Rocker, Kumar KOO-mar
Barak, Brandon BARE-uck
Mater Dei mah-tur day
Methuen, Mass. meth-00-en
Miramar, Fla. MEER-uh-mar
Ruchotzke, Josh ruh-CHOT-skee
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21

39
32
44
33
16

30
42
11
45
12

50
80
27

43
18
40
34
49
19
22
29
10
35
25

55
66

Ty Duvall
Harrison Ray

Tyler Brown
Cooper Davis
Jake Eder

Hugh Fisher
Mason Hickman
Erik Kaiser
Austin Martin

Sterling Hayes
Justyn-Henry Malloy
Matt Hogan

Chance Huff
Dominic Keegan
Tate Kolwyck

Luke Murphy

Kumar Rocker

Ethan Smith

Isaiah Thomas

Michael Doolin
Will Duff

Sam Hliboki
Spencer Jones
Ryan Keenan
Troy Laneve
Jack Leiter
Nick Maldonado
T.J. McKenzie
Chris McElvain
Parker Noland
CJ Rodriguez
Maxwell Romero Jr.
Thomas Schultz
Carter Young
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LHP
LHP
RHP
RHP
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IF
UTL
OF
RHP
UTL
IF
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RHP
RHP
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RHP
UTL
RHP
UTL
UTL
OF
RHP
RHP
IF
RHP
IF

RHP
IF

L/R
R/R

R/R
L/R
L/L
R/L
R/R
R/R
R/R

R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R

L/R
R/R
L/R
L/L
L/L
L/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
L/R
R/R
SR

Academic Roster

5-11
6-0

6-4
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6-4
6-5
6-6
6-5
6-0

6-1
6-2
6-0
6-4
6-0
6-0
6-5
6-5
6-2
6-2

6-3
5-11
6-3
6-7
5-10
6-0
6-0
6-1
6-1

6-1
5-10
6-1
6-6
6-0

200
200

220
180
220
193
230
220
185

205
220
195
215
210
196
185
255
210
200

220
190
200
215
175
205
195
210
175
205
195
185
210
215
185

Sr./3L
Sr./3L

Jr./2L
Jr./2L
Jr./2L
Jr./2L
Jr./2L
Jr./2L
Jr./2L

So./1L
So./1L
So./1L
So./1L
So./1L
So./1L
So./HS
So./1L
So./1L
So./1L

Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS

Lebanon, Ohio/Lebanon
Longwood, Fla./Lake Brantley

Ashland, Ohio/Olentangy Orange
Mississauga, Ontario/St. Aloysius Gonzaga
Ocean Ridge, Fla./Calvary Christian Academy
Eads, Tenn./Briarcrest Christian
Hendersonville, Tenn./Pope John Paull Il
Waterloo, Ill./Waterloo

Jacksonville, Fla/Trinity Christian Academy

San Diego, Calif./Francis Parker

Bergenfield, N.J./St. Joseph Regional

Melville, N.Y./Half Hollow Hills East

Niceville, Fla./Niceville

Methuen, Mass./Central Catholic

Memphis, Tenn./Arlington

Cross Plains, Tenn./East Robertson

Athens, Ga./North Oconee

Mt. Juliet, Tenn./Mt. Juliet

Palm Beach Gardens, Fla./The Benjamin School

Schererville, Ind./Andrean

Springfield, Mo./Springfield Catholic

Los Angeles, Calif./Harvard Westlake

Encinitas, Calif./La Costa Canyon

Lighthouse Point, Fla./Calvary Christian Academy
Pittsburgh, Pa./Pine Richland

Summit, N.J./Delbarton School

Short Hills, N.J./Seton Hall Prep

Loxahatchee, Fla./The Benjamin School
Thompson Station, Tenn./Summit

Knoxville, Tenn./Farragut

Newport Beach, Calif./Mater Dei

Miramar, Fla./Pembroke Pines Charter

Mount Carmel, Pa./Our Lady of Lourdes Regional
Selah, Wash./Selah
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10
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19
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34
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49
42
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43
44
40
45
33
2
29
35
50
80
66
27

39
32

Ty Duvall
CJ Rodriguez
Maxwell Romero Jr.

Sterling Hayes
Tate Kolwyck
T.J. McKenzie
Parker Noland
Harrison Ray
CarterYoung

Cooper Davis
Matt Hogan
Troy Laneve
Isaiah Thomas

Will Duff

Spencer Jones
Dominic Keegan
Ryan Keenan
Justyn-Henry Malloy
Austin Martin

Tyler Brown
Michael Doolin
Mason Hickman
Sam Hliboki
Chance Huff
Erik Kaiser
Jack Leiter
Nick Maldonado
Chris McElvain
Luke Murphy
Kumar Rocker
Thomas Schultz
Ethan Smith

Jake Eder
Hugh Fisher

IF
IF
IF
IF
IF
IF

OF
OF
OF
OF

uTL
uTL
uTL
uTL
uTL
uTL

RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP
RHP

LHP
LHP

LR
RIR
LR

RIR
RIR
RIR
LR
RIR
SIR

LR
LR
LR
RIR

RIR
LiL
RIR
LiL
RIR
RIR

RIR
LR
RIR
LR
RIR
RIR
RIR
RIR
RIR
RIR
RIR
RIR
RIR

LiL
RIL

5-11
5-10
6-1

6-1
6-0
6-1
6-1
6-0
6-0

5-9
6-0
6-0
6-2

5-11
6-7
6-0

5-10
6-2
6-0

6-4
6-3
6-6
6-3
6-4
6-5
6-0
6-1
6-1
6-5
6-5
6-6
6-2

6-4
6-5

Position Roster

200
185
210

205
196
175
195
200
185

180
195
205
200

190
215
210
175
220
185

220
220
230
200
215
220
195
210
205
185
255
215
210

220
193

Sr./3L
Fr.JHS
Fr./HS

So./1L
So./1L
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Sr./3L
Fr.JHS

Jr./2L
So./1L
Fr./HS
So./1L

Fr./HS
Fr./HS
So./1L
Fr./HS
So./1L
Jr./2L

Jr./2L
Fr.JHS
Jr./2L
Fr./HS
So./1L
Jr./2L
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
Fr./HS
R-Fr./HS
So./1L
Fr./HS
So./1L

Jr./2L
Jr./2L

Lebanon, Ohio/Lebanon
Newport Beach, Calif./Mater Dei
Miramar, Fla./Pembroke Pines Charter

San Diego, Calif./Francis Parker
Memphis, Tenn./Arlington
Loxahatchee, Fla./The Benjamin School
Knoxville, Tenn./Farragut

Longwood, Fla./Lake Brantley

Selah, Wash./Selah

Mississauga, Ontario/St. Aloysius Gonzaga
Melville, N.Y./Half Hollow Hills East

Pittsburgh, Pa./Pine Richland

Palm Beach Gardens, Fla./The Benjamin School

Springfield, Mo./Springfield Catholic

Encinitas, Calif./La Costa Canyon

Methuen, Mass./Central Catholic

Lighthouse Point, Fla./Calvary Christian Academy
Bergenfield, N.J./St. Joseph Regional
Jacksonville, Fla/Trinity Christian Academy

Ashland, Ohio/Olentangy Orange
Schererville, Ind./Andrean
Hendersonville, Tenn./Pope John Paull Il
Los Angeles, Calif./Harvard Westlake
Niceville, Fla./Niceville

Waterloo, Ill./Waterloo

Summit, N.J./Delbarton School

Short Hills, N.J./Seton Hall Prep
Thompson Station, Tenn./Summit

Cross Plains, Tenn./East Robertson
Athens, Ga./North Oconee

Mount Carmel, Pa./Our Lady of Lourdes Regional
Mt. Juliet, Tenn./Mt. Juliet

Ocean Ridge, Fla./Calvary Christian Academy
Eads, Tenn./Briarcrest Christian




